

R

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25017/2012

PATTABI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KASAVAMANDIRI & ORS.(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He has already complied with the terms of the order dt.24.10.2013. Therefore, notice shall be issued to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 with utmost dispatch.

List again on 25.2.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj