

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25017/2012

PATTABI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASAVAMANDIRI & ORS.(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report in respect of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 has been received with an endorsement that respondent is not residing in the present address and working at Tirupathi, Andhra Pradesh for the past ten years. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to submit fresh and complete address within three weeks.

List again on 20.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.22

09:43:02 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar