

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.
25017 OF 2012

Pattabi ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Kesavamandiri (D) through Lrs.
and Subramani (D) through Lrs. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 27th January, 2015, when the following Order was passed :-

"Despite last opportunity granted, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner failed to furnish the fresh and correct address in respect of the legal representative No.1 of deceased respondent No.1.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that in pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the Petitioner has not furnished fresh and correct address of legal representative of deceased respondent No. 1 till date.

The default of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp