

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25017/2012

PATTABI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASAVAMANDIRI & ORS.(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has not been able to move appropriate application for bringing Lrs. of the deceased respondent no.1 on record as their particulars are not known. H

therefore makes a prayer for deletion of respondent no.1. The prayer is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.02.28  
11:44:08 IST  
Reason: